Page 1 of 5

-
@

Help

Created Date:  07/14/20

Created By: Linda Morton

THA - 13-0057 Landfill Services

Agency Reference THA - 13-75537

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency:  THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency  Victoria Santiago

SPO:

Status: Published

Euemese Case %i‘fmmaé‘en

A Procurement Busmess Case must be created and approved by your
Agency APO for all proposed transactions that have an estimated value of
$10,000 or more, in addition to all procurements of Professional and
Artistic Services, regardless of its estimated value. Procurement Business
Case Information will NOT be viewable in lllinoisBID.

Has a Procurement Business CaseYes
been approved:

oy

Procurement Business Case 13-75537
Reference Number:
Overview

Description and Specn‘:catsens

Subject to approval by the Tollway's Board of Directors, the Illinois
Tollway is giving notice of intent to award contract 13-0057 Landfill
Services to Markham Transfer & Recycling, LLC.

This contract provides a source for the disposal of non-hazardous road

http://www .purchase.state.il.us/IPB/lllinoisSOURCE.nsf/All/b36... 9/16/2015



Page 2 of 5

debris and construction materials from 11 Tollway Maintenance sites.

The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $298,800.00 without a
formal change order.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the
contract.

Notice Type: S Contract Award Notice
Notice Expiration Date: 10/01/2015 MM/DD/YYYY

Professional & Artistic.  No

Small Business Set- No
Aside:
Does this solicitation No

contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation No

contain a Veteran

requirement?:

Date First Offered 04/28/2015 MM/DDIYYYY

Relevant Category: General Services

Total Amount of Award:  $581,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes
Any Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value Estimated

Description:

Length of Initial Term: (in 36 (numeric value only)

months)

Contract Begin Date: 11/01/2015 MM/DD/YYYY
Contract End Date: 10/31/2018 MM/DD/YYYY
Renewal Terms: Four (4) Years (if applicable)

httn://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/ 1inoisSOURCE.nsf/All/b36... 9/1 6/2015



Page 3 of 5

Number of Responding 4 (numeric value only)
Bidders:
Number of Unsuccessful 3 (numeric value only)
Bidders:
Total Number Awarded: 1 (numeric value only)

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
Heartland Recycling - Aurora CCDD, LLC

Advanced Disposal Services Zion Landfill, Inc.
Advanced Disposal Services Orchard Hills Landfill, Inc.
Source Selection: iFB

Vendor(s) Selected for Award

View Vendor Award Information

Gi%{;e Contact

Name: Anthony Catezone

Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue

City: Downers Grove

State: IL

Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630.241.6800 (nnn-nnn-nnnn)

Fax Number: 630.505-9270 (nnn-nnn-nnnn)
EMail Address:  acatezone@getipass.com (valid email address format)

NIGP ' 958 96 Waste Management Services
go?momty@emce 988 46 Landfill Services

ode:

Notify Type: Send email to selected Class Codes only

Publishers

o
A

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisSOURCE.nsf/A1l/b36... 9/16/20



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 1

Reference 2034293
Number:
Title: THA - 13-0057 Landfili Services

mr;!@?{g) Selected for Award

s

VendorName Amount of Award
Markham Transfer & Recveling, LLC $581,000.00

http://www .purchase. state.il ne/inh/THHinaicQanres nef/fom 3 ima 17 N/ cinnic



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 2

Created Date: 07/
Created By: Linda Mo "an

ldentification

" Reference  §%§34293
Number:
Title: THA - 13-00

Vendor Selected for Award

Vendor Name: Markham Transrc,
Vendor Contact James Bracken
Name:

Vendor Street 2300 W. 167th Street
Address 1:

Vendor Street

Address 2:

Vendor City Markham

Vendor State: IL

Vendor Zip Code: 60428
Vendor Phone 708-331-4200
Number:

Vendor Fax 708-331-4212
Number:

lar vggg%i}ﬁzy}
lar Amount of Initial Term)
lar Amount of Renewals)

(Total D
Cost of Initia Ter"ﬂ $249 GOO 00 (Total Do
D

;
i
Cost of Renewals: $332,000.00 (Total Dol

o

Percentage Values Please enter Decimal Value
Only - No Percent sign .10 displays as 10%, 1
displays as 100%)

BEP Goal Amount 0.000

(Percentage):

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/inh/THinoiceSnnree nef/aRQOATEF AR O/1£/M01 <



Vendor Award Information Page 2 of 2

DBE Goal Amount 0.000
(Percentage):

Veteran Goal 0.000
Amount

(Percentage):

Will Sub- No

Contractors Be
Utilized?

vww.purchase.state.il.us/ipb/IllinoisSource.nsf/ e89967ffeb... 9/16/2015



